505444060 04/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5490861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYPE LIMITED	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPE	
Street Address:	70 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8593978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: biz@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334984-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name-Skype Ltd to Skype#page1.tif

REEL: 049998 FRAME: 0482 505444060

PATENT

Number 394613

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

Thereby certify that

SKYPE

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Fuesday, the 15th day of November, 2011

Ar OLL

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 049998 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 04/24/2019